The City of Sugar City Idaho

Resolution No. 2020-8

"A Resolution to Approve an Increase in Garbage Fees."

WHEREAS, the Council of th	e City of Sugar City,	Idaho desires to cor	nply with laws that govern
proprietary funds which are financed p	orimarily by revenues	generated by the ac	tivities themselves; and

WHEREAS, PSI Waste Systems will increase their land fill rates due to Madison County's increase in rates;

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Sugar City, Idaho desires to maintain the garbage fee increase as low as possible;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SUGAR CITY, AS FOLLOWS:

The mayor will announce the effective date for the increase to coincide with the County's effective date increase. Garbage collection rates for Sugar City residences and businesses shall be as follows:

GARBAGE		Monthly	
1.	Residential	\$ 15.10	
	2 nd Can		
ADDľ	ΓΙΟΝΑL DUMPSTER FEE	2.40	
3.	3 Yard Dumpster	82.24	
4.	6 Yard Dumpster	154.47	
5.	8 Yard Dumpster	201.37	
(OF AL)			
(SEAL)		Steven Adams, Mayor	
ATTEST:			
Wendy McLaughlin,			

City Clerk-Treasurer